
            
दक्षिणरेलव/ेSOUTHERN RAILWAY 

   चने्नमैडंल/CHENNAI DIVISION 

No. PUB/MAS/2024/07/16                                                      Date: 27.07.2024 
 

प्रसेक्षवज्ञक्षि /PRESS RELEASE 

CHANGES IN PATTERN OF TRAIN SERVICES 

According priority to passenger safety and Safety of train operations, as a part of 
ongoing Engineering works, Line Block/Signal Block is permitted in Chennai 
Beach and Villupuram section at Chennai Beach Yard from 10:10 hrs to 
15:10 hrs of 28th July 2024 (05 Hours). Consequently, the following are the 
changes in the pattern of EMU train services. 

A. FULL CANCELLATION OF EMU TRAIN SERVICES: 
 
1. Train No. 43605, Chennai Beach – Avadi EMU local leaving Chennai Beach 

at 10:25 hrs is FULLY CANCELLED on 28th July 2024. 
 

2. Train No. 66053, Chennai Beach – Avadi EMU local leaving Chennai Beach 
at 10:35 hrs is FULLY CANCELLED on 28th July 2024. 
 

3. Train No. 43609, Chennai Beach – Avadi EMU local leaving Chennai Beach 
at 11:05 hrs is FULLY CANCELLED on 28th July 2024. 
 

4. Train No. 43616, Avadi - Chennai Beach EMU local leaving Avadi at 14:45 
hrs is FULLY CANCELLED on 28th July 2024. 

B. DIVERSION OF EMU TRAIN SERVICES: 

1. Train No. 42602, Gummidipundi – Chennai Beach EMU local leaving 
Gummidipundi at 08:50 hrs is DIVERTED and Extended to Avadi 

via Korukkupet and Vyasarpadi Jiva on 28th July 2024. 
 

2. Train No. 42604, Gummidipundi – Chennai Beach EMU local leaving 

Gummidipundi at 10:55 hrs is DIVERTED and Extended to Avadi 
via Korukkupet and Vyasarpadi Jiva on 28th July 2024. 
 

3. Train No. 43614, Avadi – Chennai Beach EMU local leaving Avadi at 
12:10 hrs is DIVERTED and Extended to Sullurupeta via 
Vyasarpadi Jiva and Korukkupet on 28th July 2024. 

 
C.  PARTIAL CANCELLATION OF EMU TRAIN SERVICES: 

1. Train No. 43820, Tiruttani – Chennai Beach EMU local leaving Tiruttani 
at 08:50 hrs is PARTIALLY CANCELLED between Vyasarpadi Jiva and 
Chennai Beach  and DIVERTED to Moore Market Complex on 28th July 
2024. 
 

2. Train No. 43702, Tiruvallur – Chennai Beach EMU local leaving 
Tiruvallur at 11:00 hrs is PARTIALLY CANCELLED between Vyasarpadi 
Jiva and Chennai Beach  and DIVERTED to Moore Market Complex on 
28th July 2024. 

 

3. Train No. 43912, Kadambattur – Chennai Beach EMU local leaving 
Kadambattur at 12:05 hrs is PARTIALLY CANCELLED between 
Vyasarpadi Jiva and Chennai Beach  and DIVERTED to Moore Market 
Complex on 28th July 2024. 
 



4. Train No. 43821, Chennai Beach - Tiruttani EMU local leaving Chennai 
Beach at 12:10 hrs is PARTIALLY CANCELLED between Chennai Beach 
and Vyasarpadi Jiva and to ORIGINATE from Moore Market Complex at 
12:15 hrs on 28th July 2024. 

 
5. Train No. 43709, Chennai Beach - Tiruvallur EMU local leaving Chennai 

Beach at 13:05 hrs is PARTIALLY CANCELLED between Chennai Beach 
and Vyasarpadi Jiva and to ORIGINATE from Moore Market Complex at 
13:10 hrs on 28th July 2024. 
 

6. Train No. 43755, Chennai Beach – Pattabiram Military Siding EMU local 
leaving Chennai Beach at 13:50 hrs is PARTIALLY CANCELLED between 
Chennai Beach and Vyasarpadi Jiva and to ORIGINATE from Moore 
Market Complex at 13:55 hrs on 28th July 2024. 
 

7. Train No. 43803, Chennai Beach - Arakkonam EMU local leaving 
Chennai Beach at 14:25 hrs is PARTIALLY CANCELLED between 
Chennai Beach and Avadi and to ORIGINATE from Avadi at 15:10 hrs 
on 28th July 2024. 

        
SD/- 

              ए .एलमुल ै/ (A.Elumalai) 

                             जनसपंर्कअक्षिर्ारी / Public Relations Officer 

             चने्नमैडंल/ Chennai Division 

Follow us 
https://sr.indianrailways.gov.in/index.jsp 
https://twitter.com/DrmChennai 
https://www.facebook.com/Chennai-Division-Southern-Railway-

103282828869816 

https://sr.indianrailways.gov.in/index.jsp
https://twitter.com/DrmChennai
https://www.facebook.com/Chennai-Division-Southern-Railway-103282828869816
https://www.facebook.com/Chennai-Division-Southern-Railway-103282828869816

